

City of Conway, Arkansas City Council Meeting Summary November 28th, 2023

www.conwayarkansas.gov

On this date the City Council of the City of Conway, Arkansas met in regular session. The following members being a quorum were present and acting; Alderman Hawkins, Alderman Grimes, Alderman Cummins, Alderwoman Mehl, Alderman Ledbetter, & Alderwoman Isby. Also, present and acting: Mayor Bart Castleberry, City Attorney Charles Finkenbinder, & City Clerk/Treasurer Michael O. Garrett. Not Present Alderwoman Webb & Alderman Jones.

Resolutions Passed:

R-23-69 Resolution to approve an agreement with Pro Track and Tennis Inc. to repair and resurface tennis courts in the amount of \$82,250 for the Parks and Recreation Department. *Vote 6-0*

Ordinances Passed:

O-23-100 Ordinance appropriating funding for animal control boxes in the amount of \$19,649.72 for the Conway Animal Welfare Unit. *Vote 6-0*

O-23-101 Ordinance appropriating funding in the amount of \$644,000 for employee bonuses. Vote 6-0

Other Actions:

Approved November 14th, City Council Minutes. Vote 6-0

Approved Monthly Financials ending October 31, 2023. Vote 6-0

Approved Waiving of the three readings for the ordinances on the November 28th City Council agenda. Vote 6-0

Next City Council meeting will be Tuesday, December 12, 2023

Deadline – Tuesday, December 5, 2023